Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of monetary securities denominated in currencies other than
the Australian dollar will fluctuate due to changes in exchange rates.

The table below summarises the Scheme's assets and liabilities which are denominated in foreign currencies:

 30 June 2024 30 June 2023
 Cash and cash

equivalents
Financial assets held

through profit or loss
Cash and cash

equivalents
Financial assets held

through profit or loss
Currency A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

US dollars 78,209 993,424 72,387 923,569
Hong Kong dollars 55 2,205 204 3,031
British pounds 1,760 25,942 4,651 25,548
Euro 1,454 7,833 1,410 10,225
Japanese yen 1,724 8,676 1,043 3,509
Canadian dollars 682 25,480 400 23,791
Other currencies 441 22,451 1,162 13,441

Total financial assets 84,325 1,086,011 81,257 1,003,114

Powerwrap Scheme
Annual Financial Report for the Year Ended 30 June 2024

23

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

13. Financial risk management (continued)

 30 June 2024 30 June 2023
 Cash and cash

equivalents
Financial assets held

through profit or loss
Cash and cash

equivalents
Financial assets held

through profit or loss
Sensitivity A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

FX rates +10% 8,433 108,601 8,126 100,311
FX rates - 10% (8,433) (108,601) (8,126) (100,311)

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a contracting entity will not complete its obligations under a financial instrument
and cause the Scheme to make a financial loss. The Scheme has exposure to credit risk on all of its financial
assets included in the Scheme's Statement of financial position.

In relation to equity securities and managed investment funds, the risk associated with these contracts is
minimised by undertaking transactions with counterparties on recognised exchanges and ensuring that
transactions are undertaken with a large number of counterparties to avoid a concentration of credit risk.